## **Consent Statement**

This Privacy Policy explains how The Causeway Coast Amateur Golf Tournament (hereafter known as The Tournament) protects and uses any information that you give to us when you visit our website or register to play in the event. The data that is collected will be used by The Tournament to plan and manage the event as well as email you relevant details about the event. Your privacy is of the utmost importance to us and we will never release your details to any third party without your consent. We may change this policy from time to time, you will be informed of this.

## **Privacy Policy Summary**

The following comprises details of Causeway Coast Amateur Golf Tournament's Privacy Policy and how we use any personal data that you supply to us.

## **Full Privacy Policy**

This Privacy Policy explains how The Causeway Coast Amateur Golf Tournament (Hereafter known as The Tournament) uses and protects any information that you give us in the course of registering to play or contacting us requesting information about the event

Your data will be stored on our in house CRM system.

The Tournament is committed to ensuring that your privacy is protected and will comply with the General Data Protection Regulations (GDPR).

When you make an enquiry or register to play in the Tournament certain personal data and is collected including but not limited to: name, nationality, golf club, handicap, email address telephone number.

The information gathered is used to plan manage The Tournament and to keep you informed.

Photographs taken during the Tournament may be displayed on the Tournament web site, on publicity material in the press or on social media.

The Tournament makes the following commitments:

We will never provide your personal details to any third party organisation for marketing purposes without your express consent.

Your personal information is held securely both in hard copy and electronically in compliance with GDPR and is treated as confidential.

You can request access to, update, amend or delete (subject to Data Retention Policy) the personal information held about you by The Tournament. Please note that any request for full disclosure may take up to 30 days to process.

We can be contacted by email at <a href="mailto:info@causewaycoastgolf.com">info@causewaycoastgolf.com</a>